
# 6 WashU (12-1-1) -vs- #  Trinity University (10-3-1)
03/13/2026 at San Antonio, Texas (Trinity University Softball Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
HBP: Koelewyn, Josephine
PB: None
 
Start: 1:32 PM   Time: 1:41   Attendance: 113   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 R H E
WashU 1 2 0 0 0 0 3 6 0
Trinity University 0 0 0 3 0 0 3 3 1

WashU 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Sullo, Julia lf 3 1 2 1 1 1 0
Schneider, Sydney dp 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Nix, Harper 1b 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Botkin, Allie PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nicholus, Julia cf 3 0 1 0 0 2 0
May, Emmy rf 2 0 1 0 1 0 1
    Locascio, Elena PH 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Kinney, Austen 2b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Grippo, Kennedy 3b 3 1 1 0 0 0 4
Cendana, Jamie ss 2 1 0 0 0 1 0
    Dabboussi, Dawson PH 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Rushing, Kennedy c 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Szafoni, Jessi p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 3 6 1 2 7 7

2B: Nix, Harper (1)
SB: May, Emmy (1); Sullo, Julia (1)
HBP: Cendana, Jamie (1)

Trinity University 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Whitacre, Ella cf 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Boudreaux, Hannah c 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Lee, Carsyn 1b 1 0 0 1 1 0 0
    Melendez, Samantha PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Flores, Hannah rf 3 1 1 2 0 1 0
Garcia, Mariana 3b 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Menchaca, Kayci dp 2 0 0 0 1 1 1
Tagawa, Samantha 2b 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Boudreaux, Sydney PH 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
    Del Toro, Hayden lf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Baltzell, Angela ss 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
Koelewyn, Josephine p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kriechbaum, Megan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 20 3 3 3 3 7 3

HR: Flores, Hannah (1)
SF: Lee, Carsyn (1)
E: Del Toro, Hayden (1)

WashU IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Bond, Hattie 5.0 3 3 3 3 4 0 0 0 0 17 21 7 4 87
Szafoni, Jessi 1.0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 16
Totals 3 3 3 3 7 0 0 0 0 20 24 7 4 103

Trinity University IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Koelewyn, Josephine 2.0 3 3 2 1 2 1 0 1 0 10 12 2 3 56
Kriechbaum, Megan 4.0 3 0 0 1 5 1 0 0 0 15 16 3 4 65
Totals 6 3 2 2 7 2 0 1 0 25 28 5 7 121



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

WashU - Top of 1st WAS TU
Sullo,Julia walked (3-2 KKFBFBFBFB). 0 0
Sullo,Julia stole second base. 0 0
Schneider,Sydney grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-2 SF); Sullo,Julia advanced to third base. 0 0
Nix,Harper lined out to first base (1-2 KFFFBF). 0 0
Nicholus,Julia struck out on a dropped third strike and reached on a wild pitch (3-3 BBKFBS); Sullo,Julia
scored on the throw. 1 0
May,Emmy reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base (1-0 B); Nicholus,Julia out at second base, 2b to
ss. 1 0

Trinity University - Bottom of 1st WAS TU
Whitacre,Ella grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-1 BK). 1 0
Boudreaux,Hannah lined out to lf (1-0 B). 1 0
Lee,Carsyn grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-0). 1 0

WashU - Top of 2nd WAS TU
Kinney,Austen struck out swinging (2-2 KKBFBS). 1 0
Grippo,Kennedy singled up the middle (2-1 BFB). 1 0
Cendana,Jamie hit by pitch (1-1 BFB); Grippo,Kennedy advanced to second base. 1 0
Rushing,Kennedy popped up to shallow left field putout by ss (2-2 SBFB). 1 0
Sullo,Julia singled down the left field line, RBI (0-0); Grippo,Kennedy scored from second base;
Cendana,Jamie advanced from first base, scored on play and a throwing error by DelToro,Hayden (E7),
unearned; Sullo,Julia advanced to second base on the throw. 3 0
Schneider,Sydney grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-0). 3 0

Trinity University - Bottom of 2nd WAS TU
Flores,Hannah flied out to shallow right field putout by rf (0-0). 3 0
Garcia,Mariana flied out to left center putout by lf (1-0 B). 3 0
Menchaca,Kayci grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-1 BSB). 3 0

WashU - Top of 3rd WAS TU
Nix,Harper doubled to left center (2-2 BKBFFFF). 3 0
TU pitching change: Kriechbaum,Megan replaces Koelewyn,Josephine. 3 0
Nix,Harper advanced to third base on a wild pitch. 3 0
Nicholus,Julia struck out looking (2-2 SBSFBFK). 3 0
May,Emmy walked (3-2 BBKFBFFB). 3 0
May,Emmy stole second base. 3 0
Kinney,Austen grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (2-0 BB). 3 0
Grippo,Kennedy grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-0). 3 0

Trinity University - Bottom of 3rd WAS TU
Tagawa,Samantha flied out to cf (2-2 KBBKFFF). 3 0
DelToro,Hayden struck out looking (2-2 BKBSK). 3 0
Baltzell,Angela struck out swinging (2-2 BKFFBS). 3 0

WashU - Top of 4th WAS TU
Cendana,Jamie struck out looking (1-2 BSFK). 3 0
Rushing,Kennedy lined out to left center putout by cf (3-2 FBFFBBF). 3 0
Sullo,Julia singled to third base, bunt (0-0). 3 0
Schneider,Sydney lined out to short (0-0). 3 0



Trinity University - Bottom of 4th WAS TU
Whitacre,Ella singled up the middle (2-1 BFB). 3 0
Boudreaux,Hannah singled to shallow right field (1-0 B); Whitacre,Ella advanced from first base to third
base. 3 0
Lee,Carsyn sacrifice fly to cf, RBI (3-2 BKFFBB); Whitacre,Ella scored. 3 1
Flores,Hannah homered to deep left field, 2RBI (2-1 BFB); Boudreaux,Hannah scored from first base. 3 3
Garcia,Mariana struck out swinging (2-2 BFBFS). 3 3
Menchaca,Kayci walked (3-2 KFBBBB). 3 3
Tagawa,Samantha walked (3-2 BBKKBFB); Menchaca,Kayci advanced to second base. 3 3
TU substitution: Boudreaux,Sydney pinch hitting for DelToro,Hayden. 3 3
Boudreaux,Sydney lined out to rf (1-1 KB). 3 3

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

WashU - Top of 5th WAS TU
TU substitution: DelToro,Hayden replaces Boudreaux,Sydney at lf, batting 8th. 3 3
Nix,Harper struck out looking (2-2 KBBFK). 3 3
Nicholus,Julia singled up the middle (1-1 KB). 3 3
WASH substitution: Botkin,Allie pinch running for Nicholus,Julia. 3 3
May,Emmy singled to left field (0-1 K); Botkin,Allie advanced to second base. 3 3
WASH substitution: Locascio,Elena pinch hitting for Kinney,Austen. 3 3
Locascio,Elena struck out swinging (2-2 BSSBFFS). 3 3
Grippo,Kennedy lined out to the infield putout by 3b (0-0). 3 3

Trinity University - Bottom of 5th WAS TU
WASH substitution: Nicholus,Julia replaces Botkin,Allie at cf, batting 4th. 3 3
WASH substitution: Kinney,Austen replaces Locascio,Elena at 2b, batting 6th. 3 3
Baltzell,Angela struck out swinging (3-2 BKBBFS). 3 3
Whitacre,Ella flied out to lf (2-1 BBK). 3 3
Boudreaux,Hannah grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-0). 3 3

WashU - Top of 6th WAS TU
Cendana,Jamie grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-1 BF). 3 3
WASH substitution: Dabboussi,Dawson pinch hitting for Rushing,Kennedy. 3 3
Dabboussi,Dawson grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-1 KBB). 3 3
Sullo,Julia struck out swinging (2-2 SBFFBFS). 3 3

Trinity University - Bottom of 6th WAS TU
WASH substitution: Rushing,Kennedy replaces Dabboussi,Dawson at c, batting 9th. 3 3
Lee,Carsyn walked (3-2 BBFFBB). 3 3
WASH pitching change: Szafoni,Jessi replaces Bond,Hattie. 3 3
TU substitution: Melendez,Samantha pinch running for Lee,Carsyn. 3 3
Flores,Hannah struck out swinging (2-2 KFBFFBS). 3 3
Garcia,Mariana struck out swinging (0-2 SFS). 3 3
Menchaca,Kayci struck out swinging (3-2 BKFBBS). 3 3


